CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8420

52nd Legislature 1992 Regular Session

Adopted by the Senate January 13, 1992

President of the Senate

Adopted by the House January 13, 1992

CERTIFICATE

I, Gordon Golob, Secretary of the Senate of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8420 as passed by the Senate and the House of Representatives on the dates hereon set forth.

Speaker of the House of Representatives

Approved

Secretary

FILED

Governor of the State of Washington

Secretary of State State of Washington

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8420

Passed Legislature - 1991 First Special Session

State of Washington52nd Legislature1992 Regular SessionBy Senators Hayner, Sellar, Gaspard and SnyderRead first time 1/13/92.

BE IT RESOLVED, By the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring, That a committee consisting of three members of the Senate, to be named by the President of the Senate, and three members of the House of Representatives, to be named by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, be appointed to notify the Governor that the Legislature is organized and ready to conduct business.

p. 1 of 1